

November 5, 2021

**SOLICITATION ADDENDUM NO. 2  
ITB 21-0005  
21-22 HVAC Upgrades**

**THE FOLLOWING CHANGES/ADDITIONS TO THE ABOVE CITED SOLICITATION ARE ANNOUNCED:**

This Addendum modifies the Invitation to Bid (ITB) document(s) only to the extent indicated herein. All other areas not changed or otherwise modified by this Addendum shall remain in full force and effect. This Addendum is hereby made an integral part of the ITB document. Bidder must be responsive to any requirements of this Addendum as if the requirements were set forth in the ITB. Failure to do so may result in Bid rejection. See the ITB regarding requests for clarification or change and protests of this Addendum, and the deadlines for the foregoing.

This addendum is to be acknowledged in the space provided on the Bidder Certification form supplied in the solicitation document. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this addendum may be cause to reject your offer.

The closing date **REMAINS UNCHANGED:**  
**November 9, 2021 at 2:00 PM Pacific Time**

**CLARIFICATIONS:**

- QUESTION: Under Section III – Instructions to Bidders, Part 20.a.iii.A allows for rejection of bids if the contractor has not been pre-qualified under the “District required mandatory pre-qualification”. There is no other mention of pre-qualification and it is not listed as one of the requirements on the “Bid Submission Checklist”. Please confirm if a prequalification is required. If so, please provide the district standard form.
- ANSWER: This is standard template language. There was not a pre-qualification for this solicitation.
- QUESTION: Since this is one bid package – can mechanical contractor bid one school only or is the requirement for all 3 as a package?
- ANSWER: Bidders can bid one school.. These will be separate contracts.